SC840 series
20kA/8us Over Current surge, up to 100A, High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
Up to 100A,  High-precision current sensor chip that
With stands surge currents up to 20KA
Description
SC840 adopts automatic production and processing,can bring customers incomparable consistency, high quality and high reliability of
module technology.Standard package design is very suitable for customers to carry out batch automatic patch production, which is the
SC840 is a new member of  Vicorv  fully integrated current sensor product line, The industry's first fully integrated current

Typical Application
SC840 series
20kA/8us overcurrent surge, High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
 2
Order information
Part Number Special Code Temp.Range Packing IP(A) *3  Vout@IP=0A1 Sens@VCC=5V(mv/A)
SC840DFT-20F5
D
F(-40~125℃)
T
(Reel, 1000
pieces/reel)
± 20
F(2.5）
100
SC840DFT-25F5 ± 25 80
SC840DFT-50F5 ± 50 40
SC840DFT-75F5 ± 75 26.67
SC840DET-100F5
E(-40~85℃)
± 100 20
SC840DET-150F5 ± 150 13.333
SC840DFT-20B5
F(-40~125℃)
± 20
B(0.5Vcc)
100
SC840DFT-25B5 ± 25 80
SC840DFT-50B5 ± 50 40
SC840DFT-75B5 ± 75 26.67
SC840DET-100B5 E(-40~85℃) ± 100 20
SC840DFT-20I5
F(-40~125℃)
± 20 I*3
(External
VREF）
100
SC840DFT-25I5 ± 25 80
SC840DFT-30I5 ± 30 66
SC840DFT-50I5-050 + 50 I=0.5V 40
SC840DFT-50I5-075 + 50 I=0.75V 40
SC840DFT-75I5-075 + 75 I=0.75V 26.67
SC840DET-100I5 E(-40~85℃) ± 100 I*3 20
SC840DFT-50U5
F(-40~125℃)
+ 50
U(0.1Vcc)
80
SC840DFT-75U5 + 75 53.33
SC840DET-100U5 E(-40~85℃) + 100 40
Note 1: F , B , I ,U are different in the reference output when IP=0A,F is recommended by default.
Note 2: Model U, dynamic range x2 sensitivity x2; if there is any other sensitivity requirement,can connect our FAE or agent.
Note 3: Model I , must contact FAE to confirm, with the model to inform the input voltage value, to obtain the best precision parameters. E.g.SC840DFT-20I5. I =0.5 V.
Pin Configuration